RESOLUTION NO. 23 - 19

THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF HUERFANO COUNTY, COLORADO

A RESOLUTION CANCELING DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES WARRANTS

WHEREAS, the Huerfano County Department of Human Services has issued certain warrants listed below:

DATE	WARRANT	PAYEE	AMOUNT	EXPENSE ACCOUNT
08/16/2019	30963	PLEASANT VIEW APARTMENTS	24.95	055.Y080.1580.65791
10/09/2020	32081	RECONNECTING YOUTH & C.A.S.T	\$1,000.00	055.P999.FRCA.62510
11/13/2020	32152	ISTONICH, INC.	\$624.66	055.9100.8000.63121 055.P980.9900.63121 055.X260.1010.63121
12/11/2020	32187	ACCU RAPID	\$429.60	055.0500.7000.63300
12/17/2020	32229	CENTURYLINK	\$65.34	055.P999.FRCA.65791
02/24/2021	32367	ANA CHOIN	\$198.69	055.9100.8000.65796
02/26/2021	32369	DEEP ROCK	\$9.45	055.P999.FRCA.62220
03/12/2021	32414	CHAUNTELLE BROTHERS	\$63.00	055.Y080.1580.65791
11/12/2021	32837	HALLIE HOMERDING	\$45.00	055.P980.9900.62630
04/21/2022	33075	SUGAR PINE CLEANING SERVICES	\$460.00	055.P260.1012.65791
06/22/2022	33185	DOLLAR GENERAL REGIONS 410526	\$106.65	055.Y080.1580.65791
07/15/2022	33210	DOLLAR GENERAL REGIONS 410526	\$61.10	055.0500.7000.63121
08/19 2022	33272	HUERFANO COUNTY ROAD AND BRIDGE	\$1,480.74	055.P999.9900.62240
10/14/2022	33357	GUB GUB	\$51.40	055.3200.1210.62510
11/10/2022	33419	TNT RENTAL SERVICES	\$700.00	055.Y080.1597.65791
12/02/2022	33440	KARINA SIERRA	\$50.00	055.0500.7000.63121

WHEREAS, The Huerfano County Department of Human Services has noted that these Warrants remain outstanding; and

WHEREAS, the Huerfano County Department of Human Services desires that these Warrants be hereby cancelled.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Huerfano County, Colorado that the following are hereby adopted:

1. That based upon the representations made and the information supplied by the Huerfano County Department of Human Services, Huerfano County hereby approves the recommendation and makes the following findings in connection herewith:

- A. That the above listed Warrants are currently outstanding.
- B. That the above Warrants are outstanding and have been so for a substantial period of time and that cancellation is proper.
- 2. That the Board of County Commissioners of Huerfano County does hereby cancel the above listed Warrants issued by the Huerfano County Department of Human Services.
- 3. That this Resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.

INTRODUCED, READ, APPROVED AND ADOPTED ON THIS 23rd day of MAY 2023.



County Clerk and Recorder and Ex-Officio Clerk to said Board

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF HUERFANO COUNTY, COLORADO

BY	
	John Galusha, Chairman
	Arica Andreatta, Commissioner
	Through Marketing Commissioner
	Karl Sporleder, Commissioner